Downtown Chattanooga Business

Improvement District (CBID) 1,543,499   1,927,236   -   -
Transportation authority 31,683,192   10,807,324   12,915,249   15,033,662

TOTAL COMPONENT UNITS 66,261,218$   45,816,056$   12,915,249$   32,899,577$

General revenues:
Property taxes

Liquor and beer taxes
Hotel-Motel tax
Local gross receipts tax
Franchise taxes
Other taxes

Grants and contributions not allocated to specific programs:
County-wide sales taxes
City allocation of state sales taxes
City allocation of state income taxes
City allocation of TDZ tax
City allocation of other shared taxes

Unrestricted investment earnings
Miscellaneous
Gain on sale of capital assets
Gain on equity interest in joint venture

   Total general revenues and transfers

Change in net position

Net position, beginning, as previously reported

Prior period adjustment

Net position, beginning, as restated

Net position, ending

Program Revenues

Functions/Programs

The notes to the basic financial statements are an integral part of this statement.

A - 2

Governmental Business-type Component
Activities Activities Total Units

(67,101,407)$   -$   (67,101,407)$   -$

(18,275,861)   -   (18,275,861)   -

(132,588,492)   -   (132,588,492)   -

(16,075,330)   -   (16,075,330)   -

(14,148,287)   -   (14,148,287)   -

(3,670,272)   -   (3,670,272)   -

(2,919,734)   -   (2,919,734)   -
(254,779,383)   -   (254,779,383)   -

-   25,721,000   25,721,000   -

-   47,770,654   47,770,654   -

-   (546,287)   (546,287)   -

-   18,528,372   18,528,372   -

-   (109,216)   (109,216)   -

-   2,622,390   2,622,390   -
-   93,986,913   93,986,913   -

(254,779,383)   93,986,913   (160,792,470)   -

-   -   -   17,912,884

-   -   -   383,737
-   -   -   7,073,043

-   -   -   25,369,664

193,741,398   -   193,741,398   -
8,779,569   -   8,779,569   -
9,948,881   -   9,948,881   -
8,528,112   -   8,528,112   -
5,408,674   -   5,408,674   -
2,493,258   -   2,493,258   -

88,024,075   -   88,024,075   -
21,602,606   -   21,602,606   -

14,654   -   14,654   -
1,720,950   -   1,720,950   -
7,630,092   -   7,630,092   -
8,080,465   8,340,171   16,420,636   1,534,182

-   -   -   2,732,857
625,415   -   625,415   -
730,006   -   730,006   -

357,328,155   8,340,171   365,668,326   4,267,039

102,548,772   102,327,084   204,875,856   29,636,703

1,465,834,657   1,250,426,462   2,716,261,119   196,816,439

-   -   -   (2,275)

1,465,834,657   1,250,426,462   2,716,261,119   196,814,164

1,568,383,429$   1,352,753,546$   2,921,136,975$   226,450,867$

Net (Expense) Revenue and Changes in Net Position
Primary Government

The notes to the basic financial statements are an integral part of this statement.

A - 3

CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE

BALANCE SHEET
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

Other Total
Capital Governmental Governmental

General Projects Funds Funds

Cash and cash equivalents 42,546,271$   86,490,626$   28,815,082$   157,851,979$
Investments 138,482,896   15,504,551   6,259,977   160,247,424
Receivables, net of allowance for uncollectibles:

Property taxes 181,216,131   -   -   181,216,131
Other taxes 16,676,884   -   1,706,650   18,383,534
Notes 4,938,562   -   6,474,428   11,412,990
Other 1,850,501   119,135   72,473   2,042,109

Due from other governments 22,662,423   15,689   14,147,285   36,825,397
Inventories 860,595   -   -   860,595
Prepaid items 4,000   -   -   4,000

Total assets 409,238,263$   102,130,001$   57,475,895$   568,844,159$

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities:
Accounts payable 8,346,047$   6,340,317$   3,481,862$   18,168,226$
Accrued payroll 7,220,847   -   665,570   7,886,417
Accrued pension and OPEB contributions 75,240   -   -   75,240
Other accrued liabilities -   19,105   -   19,105

Due to other governments 715,616   -   72,184   787,800
Contracts payable -   1,420,975   -   1,420,975
Unearned grants revenue 28,858,127   99,937   2,593,479   31,551,543

Total liabilities 45,215,877   7,880,334   6,813,095   59,909,306

Unavailable revenue - property taxes 192,301,691   -   -   192,301,691
Unavailable revenue - other local taxes 2,870,849   -   746,417   3,617,266
Unavailable revenue - shared tax revenue 9,468,059   -   553,877   10,021,936
Unavailable revenue - CDBG loans -   -   7,763,652   7,763,652
Unavailable revenue - other 1,096,904   -   -   1,096,904

Total deferred inflows of resources 205,737,503   -   9,063,946   214,801,449

Nonspendable 864,595   -   6,259,977   7,124,572
Restricted 12,741,388   94,249,667   28,522,267   135,513,322
Committed 1,030,880   -   6,816,610   7,847,490
Assigned 8,717,501   -   -   8,717,501
Unassigned 134,930,519   -   -   134,930,519

Total fund balances 158,284,883   94,249,667   41,598,854   294,133,404

Total liabilities, deferred inflows of resources

and fund balances 409,238,263$   102,130,001$   57,475,895$   568,844,159$

June 30, 2023

ASSETS

LIABILITIES

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES

FUND BALANCES

The notes to the basic financial statements are an integral part of this statement.

A - 4

CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE

RECONCILIATION OF THE BALANCE SHEET OF GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
TO THE STATEMENT OF NET POSITION

June 30, 2023

Differences in amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of net position on page A-1:
Fund balances - total governmental funds 294,133,404$

1,661,491,350

29,038,805

6,726,115

74,850,560